
 

Laboratory Personnel 

 
Regional Health 

Director of Laboratory Services 
Emily Leech, MS CCC-SLP 
(605) 755-8819 
ELeech@regionalhealth.org 

Laboratory Outreach Manager 
Traci Stohrer 
605-755-8839  
TStohrer@regionalhealth.org 

Laboratory Quality Manager 
Megan Franzen, MLS (ASCP)CM 
(605) 717-8903 
MFranzen@regionalhealth.org 

Lab IT Specialists 
Dan Hagel, MLS (ASCP) 
(605) 755-8008 
dhagel@regionalhealth.org 

Technical Specialist 
Sierra Karras, MLS(ASCP)CM 
(605) 644-4054 
SKarras@regionalhealth.org 

 

 

 

 
Point-of-Care Coordinator 
Tina Rearick 
(605) 755-8027 
TRearick@regionalhealth.org 

Technical Consultant 
Jamie Straatmeyer, MLS (ASCP)CM 
(605) 717-8523 
JStraatmeyer@regionalhealth.org 

Quality Consultant 
Brandon One Feather, BS (ASBMB) 
(605) 755-8847 
BOnefeathe@regionalhealth.org 

Education Specialist 
Brendon Sato, MBA, MLS (ASCP) 
(605) 755-8032 
BSato@regionalhealth.org 

 

Rapid City Market 

Laboratory Manager 
Trevor Cook, MLS (ASCP)CM 
(605) 755-8111 
TCook@regionalhealth.org 

Medical Director of Rapid City Hospital Laboratory 
Kimberly Goble, MD 
(605) 755-8097 
KGoble@clinlab.com  

Medical Director of Regional Health Medical Clinic – Flormann Street & 
Regional Health Medical Clinic – 5th Street 
Donald Habbe, MD 
(605) 755-8095  
DHabbe@clinlab.com 
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Laboratory Personnel 

 
Medical Director of Regional Health Urgent Care – Jackson Boulevard & 
Regional Health Urgent Care – Lacrosse Street 
Jeff Schleusener, MD 
(605) 755-5598  
jtschleusener@clinlab.com 

Medical Director of Family Medicine Residency Clinic 
Susan Eliason, MD 
(605) 343-2267 ext 178 
SEliason@clinlab.com 

Medical Director of the Advanced Orthopedic Hospital 
Heather Peck, MD 
(605) 343-2267 
HPeck@clinlab.com 

Rapid City Hospital Laboratory Technical Supervisors 
Jen Robinson, MLS (ASCP)CM 
Chemistry & Hematology Supervisor 
(605) 755-8068 
jrobinson1@regionalhealth.org 

Danielle High Bear, MLS (ASCP)CM 
Blood Bank, Microbiology & Serology Supervisor 
(605) 755-8093 
DHighbear@regionalhealth.com 

Rapid City Hospital Laboratory Pre-Analytical Supervisors  
Melanie Taylor 
(605) 755-3703 
mtaylor1@regionalhealth.org 

Michelle Wittkopp 
(605) 755-3703 
mwittkopp@regionalhealth.org 

Rapid City Hospital Laboratory Office Supervisor 
Kelli Sorenson, MLT (ASCP)CM 
(605) 755-8077  
KSorenson@regionalhealth.org 

Laboratory Supervisor of Regional Health Medical Clinic – Flormann Street, Regional Health Urgent 
Cares, Regional Health Medical Clinic – 5th Street, Advanced Orthopedic Hospital, and Regional Health 
Family Medicine Residency Clinic 
Brenda White, MLS (ASCP)CM  

(605) 755-6110 

BWhite2@regionalhealth.org 
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Laboratory Personnel 

Spearfish Market 

Laboratory Manager 
Tyler Hemmingson 
(605) 644-4010 
themmingso@regionalhealth.org 

Medical Director of Spearfish Hospital Laboratory 
Donald Habbe, MD 
(605) 755-8095  
DHabbe@clinlab.com 

Medical Director of Regional Health Medical Clinic – 10th Street 
Susan Eliason, MD 
(605) 343-2267 ext 178 
SEliason@clinlab.com 

Laboratory Supervisor of Regional Health Medical Clinic – 10th Street 
Chris Hamann, MT(ASCP) 
(605) 717-8608 
CHamann1@regionalhealth.org 

 

Custer, Lead-Deadwood & Sturgis Markets 

Laboratory Manager 
Kathy Stiefvater, MT(HEW) 
(605) 720-2567 
KStiefvat1@regionalhealth.org 

Medical Director of Lead-Deadwood and Sturgis Hospital Laboratories 
Kimberly Goble, MD 
(605) 755-8097 
KGoble@clinlab.com 

Medical Director of Custer Hospital Laboratory 
Victoria Herr, MD 
(605) 343-2267, ext 153 
VHerr@clinlab.com 
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